JoWTiOy

() |

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20868

APR 1 0 875
DOCKET NO.: 50-219

LICENSEE: JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
FACILITY: OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

SUMMARY OF MEETING WITH JERSEY CENTRAL POWER § LIGHT COMPANY HELD ON
MARCH 17, 1975

On March 17, 1975, a meeting was held in Bethesda with representatives
of Jersey Central Power & Light Company (JCPGL). The purpose of the
meeting was to discuss our concerns regarding JCPEL's proposed revisions
to Section 6, "Administrative Controls', of the Oyster Creek Technical
Specifications. A list of attendees is enclosed.

By letter dated October 22, 1974, we requested JCPEL to submit an application
for amendment to the Oyster Creek facility operating license that would
revise Section 6, "Administrative Controls' of the Technical Specifications
to be consistent with the standard technical specifications that we
developed. By letter dated January 10, 1975, JCPsL submitted a proposed
Technical Specification change request in response to our letter of

October 22, 1974, JCP&L's letter of January 10, 1975 also identified those
areas of departure from the standard technical specifications.

We discussed those areas where JCPGL's proposed Section 6 of the Technical
Specifications differ from the standard technical specifications dated
September 1, 1974:

a. Qualified Radiation Protection Personnel

JCPGEL had omitted Section 6.2.2d of the standard technical specifications
which requires that an individual qualified in radiation protection
procedures be on site when fuel is in the reactor. Both the licensee

and we agreed that this specification should be included in the

Oyster Creek Technical Specifications.

b. Assignment of Senior Licensed Operator for Refueling Operation

Section 6.2.2e¢ of the standard technical specifications states:

"All core alterations after the initial fuel loading shall
be directly supervised by either a licensed Senior Reactor
Operator or Senior Reactor Operator Limited to Fuel Handling
who has no other concurrent responsibilities during this
operation."

{@} thﬂ

"77g.197®

604220350 9460213
FDR FOIA
DEKOK?S-258 PDR



Meeting Summary -2 - M1 0w

However, Section 6.2.2d of JCP§L's proposed Technical Specifications
differs from the above cited specification and states as follows:

“"Apparatus and mechanisms other than controls, the operation of
which may affect the reactivity or power level of the reactor,
shall be manipulated only with the knowledge and consent of 2
licensed operator or senior operator at the controls.”

The above JCP&L specification is taken from 10 CFR Part 50, paragraph
50.54(j).

During the discussion of JCP&L's conduct of operation for refueling,
JCPEL stated that there may be occassions during fuel movements when

a licensed operator in the control room would give instructions via

a head set to an unlicensed foreman who in turn would relay the
instructions to the man who moves the fuel (also unlicensed). We
stated that we did not agree with the above method of operation
involving direct supervision of fuel movements by unlicensed personnel.
A letter to JCPGL is being prepared stating our position regarding the
qualifications of personnel involved in fuel handling operations.

¢. Revision of Sections on 'Review and Audit" and '"Procedures'

The JCP§L representatives stated that Section 6.5, "Review and Audit",
and Section 6.8, '"Procedures’, are currently being revised. The above
sections that are proposed in JCPGL's submittal of January 10, 1975
are essentially unchanged from the current Technical Specifications.
We stated that the above sections, when revised, should be in accord
with the principles of ANSI N18.7 and also that Section 6.8 should be
in accordance with the provisions of Regulatory Guide 1.33.

/ £
ﬂ' -Lw A { Z“L’-Jt’v
Walter A. Paulson

Operating Reactors Branch #3
Division of Reactor Licensing

Enclosure:
Attendance List



APR 1 0 w78
ENCLOSURE

LIST OF ATTENDEES
MEETING WITH JE >
S 7Y T,

L § LIGHT COMPANY
H 17, 1975

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

F. Allenspach
W. Paulson

Jersey Central Power § Light Company

D. Ross
J. Carroll
T. Madden



